may reasonably request upon 5 days written notice, or other reasonable notice, at 

such places and times as a Plaintiff representative may designate, without the 

service of a subpoena. 

VIII. MONETARY JUDGMENT

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that: 

A. Judgment in the amount of Three Million Eight Hundred Eighty-

Two Thousand and Ninety One Dollars ($3,882,091) is entered in favor of 

Plaintiffs against Individual Defendants and Corporate Defendant, jointly and 

severally, as equitable monetary relief. 

B. Defendants shall pay Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars

($550,000), of this sum within ten (10) calendar days of entry of the Order.  This 

sum will be paid to one or more charities whose mission or purpose is consistent 

with the purported mission or purpose of United Breast Cancer Foundation as a 

Contribution as set forth below, following subsequent motion by the State Plaintiffs